
JANUARY 4,2008 m 
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

101 W. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 1500E . . 
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3407 Facsimile: (3 17) 232-6758 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Commissioners Hardy, Golc, Landis, Sewer and Ziegner 

FROM: Jerry L. Webb, Director of WaterISewer Division @ L U / ~ -  

DATE: January 2,2008 

RE: Amended Utility Articles for Next Conference - 
This version has been revisedfiom January 3rd to January 4th. 

The following Final Article "E" and Preliminary Article "A" are submitted to 
each of you to acquaint you with the tariffs eligible for action or acceptance on 
or after January 4,2008. 



JANUARY 4,2008 lzzl 
"E" Final 

Revisions to the wholesale water cost tracking factor have been reviewed by staffmembers of the 
Commission and found to be in compliance with the orders of the Commission. The 
requirements prescribed for this filing in 170 IAC 6-5 have been met and approval is 
recommended. 

* In lieu of using the standard water tracking procedure, the rates applicable to Georgetown and 
Floyd's Knobs have been recalculated pursuant to the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement 
approved in Cause No. 42042. The monthly capital charge for Georgetown will decrease by 
$38 to $3,255 fiom the previous charge of $3,293. The monthly capital charge for Floyd's 
Knobs will increase by $13 to $7,184 fiom the previous charge of $7,17 1. 

Itern 
No. 

1- 

Utility Name 

 rase^ Water 
Company, Inca 

Customers 

All customers except 
Georgetown and Floyd's Knobs 

Georgetown Municipal Water 

Floyd's Knobs Water Co. 

$/I 000 Gallon 
Change 

$0.02 

$0.17" 

$0.17" 

$/lOOO Gallon 
Resultant 

$0.06 

$ 1.82 

$ 1.78 



JANUARY 4,2008 r E l  
Please indicate your consideration and action of the preceding items on the appropriate lines 
provided below. 

I approve of all items as presented above except 

Not participating in the following items 

1, , Disapprove Items 

No. 

1, , Wish to Defer Items 

No. 

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the action on the articles. 

Secretary to the Commission 



JANUARY 4,2008 n 
The following new miscellaneous item has been reviewed by staff members of the Commission 
and we recommend accepting it forjling. 

1. Lawrenceburg, Manchester, and Sparta Townships Conservancy District 

The utility is proposing to increase its tap fee, reconnect charge, and non sufficient fund check 
fee. The increases are due to increase in cost of labor and material expenses, and the installation 
of automatic meter reading. The current and proposed charges can be found below. Cost 
support has been provided. 

I Tap Fee / $470.00 1 $1,275.00 1 
Tariff Charge 

1 Reconnect Charge / $ 20.00 1 $ 50.00 1 
1 Non Sufficient Fund Check Charge / $ 15.00 1 $ 25.00 1 

Current 

The tariff pages affected by this filing are: 

Pages 1 and 2. 

Proposed 

srector of WaterISewer Division 


